
Filed Under the Electronic Briefing Rules

**SUPREME COURT
OF THE
STATE OF CONNECTICUT**

S.C. 20727

EDGAR TATUM

v.

COMMISSIONER OF CORRECTION

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER-APPELLANT ON CERTIFICATION

Kara E. Moreau
Juris Number 438182
Jacobs & Dow, LLC
350 Orange Street
New Haven, CT 06511
Tel. (203) 772-3100/Email: kmoreau@jacobsllaw.com

Counsel of record and arguing attorney

Table of Contents

Table of Contents.....	2
Table of Authorities.....	3
I. Introduction.....	4
II. The Possibility of Wrongful Conviction is More Important than the Concern for Finality.....	5
III. Mr. Tatum Should be Given an Opportunity to Challenge the Repudiated Procedures used in His Case, which the Connecticut Supreme Court Overruled.....	8
IV. Conclusion.....	9
Certification	11

Table of Authorities

Federal Cases

United States v. Wade, 388 U.S. 218, 87 S. Ct. 1926 (1967).....7

Connecticut Cases

Casiano v. Comm’r. of Corr., 317 Conn. 52, 115 A.3d 1031
(2015).....4, 6-7

State v. Dickson, 322 Conn. 410, 141 A.3d 810 (2016).....4-5, 8-10

State v. Ellis, 197 Conn. 436, 466 (1985).....6

State v. Guilbert, 306 Conn. 218, 49 A.3d 705 (2012).....4-5, 7-10

State v. McDowell, 242 Conn. 648, 657 (1997).....6

State v. Servarino, 2000 WL 726826 (Conn. Super. Ct. May 2, 2000)....4

State v. Tatum, 219 Conn. 721, 595 A.2d 322 (1991).....4,9

Thiersaint v. Comm’r. of Corr., 316 Conn. 89, 127 (2015).....7
